6/30/2004 67071-19 UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

JUN 30 2004

Thor GmbH Landwehrstrasse l D-67346 Speyer, Germany

AGENT: Acti-Chem Specialties, Inc.

56 Quarry Road Trumbull, CT 06611

Attention: Lynn P. Tordo

Subject: Acticide NC

EPA Registration No. 67071-19

Your Notification Dated May 16, 2004

This will acknowledge receipt of your notification to include the following additional brand name, submitted under the provisions of FIFRA Section 3(c)(9). Based on a review of the submitted material, the following comments apply.

## Additional Brand Name

"Acticide NC-CA"

The notification is in compliance with PR Notice 98-10 and is acceptable. This information has been added to your file.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Martha Terry at (703) 308-6217.

Sincerely

Marshall Swindell

Product Manager (33)

Regulatory Management Branch 1 Antimerobials Division (7510C)

CONCURRENCES									
SYMBOL	<b>)</b>			`					
SURNAME	N			**********					
DATE	<b>)</b>				**************				
EPA Form	n 1320-14 (1/90)	* <u>-</u>		OFFICIAL FILE COPY					

EPA FORM 1320-1A (1/90)

Printed on Recycled Paper

2 33

Please read instruction	ns on	reverse before comple	ting form.			Form Apr	orovec	. OMB N	o. <u>2070-00</u>	060. Approval expires 2-28-		
SEPA Environmental Protect Washington, DC 2				tion Agency			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Registration Amendment Other		OPP Identifier Number		
			Application	on for	Pestici	de - Seci	tion	]				
1. Company/Product I 67071-19		EPA Product Manager     Marshal Swindell					1 –	Proposed Classification				
4. Company/Product (Name) Thor GmbH / Acticide NC					PM# 33					None Restricted		
5. Name and Address	ode)	······································	6. Expedited Reveiw. In accordance with FIFRA Section 3(c)(3)									
Thor GmbH, Landwehrstrasse 1, D-67346, Speyer, German U.S. Agent: Acti-Chem Specialties, Inc. 56 Quarry Road, Trumbull, CT 06611				ny	(b)(i), my product is similar or identical in composition and labeling to:  EPA Reg. No.							
Check	Check if this is a new address					Product Name						
				Sec	tion - I							
Resubmission	Amendment - Explain below.  Resubmission in response to Agency letter dated  Notification - Explain below.				Final printed labels in repsonse to Agency letter dated "Me Too" Application.  Other - Explain below.							
This notification is con labeling or the Confide to EPA. I further unde	e brand sistent ential Si erstand	name - ACTICIDE NO with the provisions of l tatement of Formula of	C-CA PR Notice 98-1 f this product. It s not consisten	0 and EPA understant t with the to	regulation d that it is arms of PF	a violation of RNotice 98-10	18 U.S 0 and 4	S.C. Sec. 1	001 to willfu	s have been made to the ully make any false statement roduct may be in violation of		
				Sect	ion - II	1		<u> </u>				
1. Material This Produ	ct Will	Be Packaged in:										
Child-Resistant Packaging  Yes  No  No				Water Soluble Packaging 2. T Yes No				/pe of Container  Metal  Plastic Glass				
* Certification must Unit Package Unit Package		If "Yes" Unit Packaging wgt.	No. per container	If "Yes" No. per Package wgt container				Paper Other	(Specify)			
Label  Label  Label  Label  Container				etail Container  5 and 30 gallons			abel Direct	tions				
				ograph Other or glued								
			Stelle:		on - I\	/		<u> </u>				
1. Contact Point (Con	npiete i	tems directly below f	or identification				f nece	sserv. to	process the	is application.l		
Name Title									T	elephone No. (Include Area Code)		
Geri Werdig				Pesticide Registration Associates				1 '	202-546-3260			
	hat any	nents ( have made on knowlingly false or aw.		all attach						6. Date Application Received (Stamped)		
Lynn P. Jaider				3. Title Regulatory Affairs Coordinator								
4. Typed Name		77	1	5. Date	. /	1						
Lynn P. Tordo				6/18/04								





June 16, 2004

Mr. Marshal Swindell, Product Manager 33
Regulatory Management Branch I
Antimicrobial Division, OPP (7510W)
U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

Re: Product: ACTICIDE® NC, EPA Registration No. 67071-19
Company: Thor GmbH; US Agent: Acti-Chem Specialties, Inc.

Notification of an Alternate Brand Name in Accordance with PR Notices 95-2 and 98-10

Dear Mr. Swindell:

This request for an alternate brand name is submitted by Acti-Chem Specialties, Inc. as the U.S. agent for Thor GmbH.

The purpose of this submission is to notify you of an Alternate Brand name for product 67071-29 in accordance with PR Notices 95-2 and 98-10, Section II,A. That Alternate Brand Name is:

ACTICIDE® NC-CA

The attached material consists of an Application for Registration

If you have any questions or need added information, please contact our local representative, Geri Werdig at 202-546-3260 or me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Lvfin P. Tordo

Regulatory Affairs Coordinator

Lynn P. Joids

lobrien@actichem.com

Enc.

Cc: Geri Werdig, Pesticide Registration Associates